Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

RMP22-004346
RMP22-004347

RMP22-004348

RMP22-004349

RMP22-004350
RMP22-004351

RMP22-004352

RMP22-004353

RMP22-004354

RMP22-004355
RMP22-004356

RMP22-004357
RMP22-004358

1600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR /

WALDEN OFFICE SQ
3975 ALGONQUIN RD

4732 ARBOR DR
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
1601 ROHLWING RD
2300 GEORGE ST
3005 MARTIN LN
4734 ARBOR DR
4724 ARBOR DR
3508 MEADOW DR
4716 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR
4702 ARBOR DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4 EXETER ON OXFORD
5600 ASTOR LN

2306 ROHLWING RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
6 WILDWOOD RD
4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT

911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ABANDONED AUTO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SPECIAL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/26/2022 7:07:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/25/2022 4706 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

5/25/2022 RMP22-004359 5105 NEWPORT DR FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022 RMP22-004360 3700 EMERSON AVE HARASSMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022 3108 FREMONT ST AMBULANCE CALL

5/25/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2022 RMP22-004361 DOVE ST / GROUSE LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/25/2022 RMP22-004362 APPROX LOC: WEBER DR TRAFFIC STOP

5/25/2022 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022 3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
5/25/2022 RMP22-004363 3851 BERDNICK ST CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022 600 HICKS RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022 RMP22-004364 2306 ROHLWING RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022 RMP22-004364 2306 ROHLWING RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022 2306 ROHLWING RD STATION REPORT
5/25/2022 APPROX LOC:2059 HICKS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
5/25/2022 RMP22-004365 WEBER DR / CEDAR ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2022 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

DR
5/25/2022 APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WO RT53
5/25/2022 RMP22-004366 3900 OWL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022 RMP22-004367 2901 CENTRAL RD VIOL OF VILLAGE

ORDINANCE

5/25/2022 RMP22-004368 2100 QUAIL LN DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022 RMP22-004369 3400 WELLINGTON CT 911 OPEN LINE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2022 7:07:18 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022

5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022
5/25/2022

RMP22-004370

RMP22-004371
RMP22-004372

RMP22-004373

RMP22-004374
RMP22-004375
RMP22-004376

RMP22-004377
RMP22-004378
RMP22-004379

RMP22-004380
RMP22-004381

RMP22-004382
RMP22-004383
RMP22-004384

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

GROUSE LN/ WILKE RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3851 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: RT53
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

516 CROSSING CT
2407 ROBIN LN

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5600 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC: 920 E
NORTHWEST HWY

4305 WEBER DR
5400 ASTOR LN
1301 MEIJER DR
1480 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2401 SIGWALT ST
2705 ORIOLE LN

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 3
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL
DOMESTIC
SUBJECT STOP
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/26/2022 7:07:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/25/2022 RMP22-004385 EUCLID AVE / RT53 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST
5/25/2022 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/25/2022 3800 CENTRAL RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022 RMP22-004386 3202 IRIS AVE IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2022 7:07:18 AM



