



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2022	RMP22-004346	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004347	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR / WALDEN OFFICE SQ	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004348	3975 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004349	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004350	1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004351	2300 GEORGE ST	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022		3005 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004352	4724 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022		3508 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004353	4702 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004354	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	911 INFO CALL	
5/25/2022		4 EXETER ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004355	2306 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004356	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004357	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004358	6 WILDWOOD RD	SPECIAL	
5/25/2022		4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2022		4706 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004359	5105 NEWPORT DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022	RMP22-004360	3700 EMERSON AVE	HARASSMENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022		3108 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004361	DOVE ST / GROUSE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2022	RMP22-004362	APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004363	3851 BERDNICK ST	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022		600 HICKS RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004364	2306 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004364	2306 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022		2306 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	
5/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2059 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004365	WEBER DR / CEDAR ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID WO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004366	3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004367	2901 CENTRAL RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004368	2100 QUAIL LN	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022	RMP22-004369	3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 OPEN LINE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2022	RMP22-004370	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022		GROUSE LN / WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004371	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004372	APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004373	APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022		3851 BERDNICK ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004374	APPROX LOC: RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004375	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004376	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004377	516 CROSSING CT	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/25/2022	RMP22-004378	2407 ROBIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2022	RMP22-004379	APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004380	5600 ASTOR LN	DISTURBANCE	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004381	APPROX LOC: 920 E NORTHWEST HWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2022		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
5/25/2022		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	SPECIAL	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004382	1480 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	
5/25/2022	RMP22-004383	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUBJECT STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2022	RMP22-004384	2401 SIGWALT ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/25/2022		2705 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2022	RMP22-004385	EUCLID AVE / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/25/2022		3800 CENTRAL RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2022	RMP22-004386	3202 IRIS AVE	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT